learned  counsel  for  the  opposite  party  no.2  being  unable  to

demonstrate the mode of payment to the petitioner at this stage and

the  petitioner  is  in  custody  since  22.05.2019, let  the  petitioner

above named be released on bail on furnishing bail bond of Rs.

15,000/- (fifteen thousand) with two sureties of the like amount

each  to  the  satisfaction  of  learned  A.C.J.M.-Xvth  (East),

Muzaffarpur in connection with Complaint Case No.2837 of 2018

giving rise to Trial No.1944 of 2019, subject to the condition as

laid down under Section 437 (3) Cr.P.C.